Name & ID #: /

NHS 11t Grade Course Selections

Select 1 course in each of the six subject areas listed below.

LANGUAGE ARTS
1) 911005/6 Language Arts 3A/B
931007JR/8JR AP Lit & Comp A/B?

FOR CURRENT SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS ONLY:
9511005/6 Language Arts 3A/B Basic*
9611005/6 Language Arts 3A/B Essn*

SOCIAL SCIENCE
2) 912005/6 US History 1A/B
932005/6 AP US History 1A/B

REQUIRES 2.5+ gpa and “C”+ in current SS Course:
902005/6 online USH 1A/B & take Elective:

Course # / Course Name

FOR CURRENT SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS ONLY:
952005/6 US History 1A/B Basic*
962005/6 Us History 1A/B Essn*

MATHEMATICS
3) All students are recommended to take a 4-year math
sequence. IM1>IM2>IM3>MRWC/PreCal/Stats/Fin Alg
913013/4U Integrated Math 1A/B
913519/20 Integrated Math 2A/B
913521/2 Integrated Math 3A/B
923521/2 Integrated Math 3A/B Enhanced
913527/8 MRWC 1A/B
913511/2 PreCal 1A/B
933511/2 AP PreCal 1A/1B
913513/4 Calculus 1A/B
933513/4 AP Calculus 1A/B AB
913509/10 Statistics 1A/B
933509/10 AP Statistics 1A/B

FOR CURRENT SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS ONLY:
953523/4 FOIM 2A/2B Basic*
963563/4 FOIM 2A/2B Essn*

SCIENCE
4) All students are recommended to take a 3-year NGSS

science sequence. Bio>Chem>Physics or

Bio>Natural Sci>Chem.
914507/8 Chemistry 1A/B
919510CT/1CT Chem & Agrisci 1A/B (FFA)
924507/8 Honors Chemistry 1A/B
934507/8 AP Chemistry 1A/B
914509/10 Physics 1A/B
934509/10 AP Physics 1A/B

__934511/2 AP Physics 2A/B

___914520/1 Enviro Science 1A/B
934520/1 AP Enviro Science 1A/B
934001/2 AP Biology 1A/B
919516CT/7CT Vet Science 1A/B*(FFA)
929535CT/6CT Adv Sustainable Ag (Hnrs - FFA)

FINE ART/CTE/WORLD LANGUAGE OR ELECTIVE

5)

Course # / Course Name from 11" Electives page

Alternate elective choices in rank order:

Course # / Course Name from 11" Electives page

Course # / Course Name from 11" Electives page

EXTRA-CURRICULAR COURSE
(ATHLETICS/ASB/CHOIR/BAND/AVID) OR ELECTIVE

6)

Course # / Course Name from 11" Electives page

Alternate elective choices in rank order:

Course # / Course Name from 11" Electives page

Course # / Course Name from 11" Electives page

Are you interested in taking a class through Dual Enrollment from Norco College?

College & Career Ready Indicator Goal:
[ ] CTE Pathway Completion
[_1SBAC — Grade 11 ELA & Math with Score 3+
] AP Exams Score of 3+ in two AP exams
[] College Credit - complete 2 courses C- +

[] a-g Completion
[ ] State Seal of Biliteracy
[ ] JROTC — complete 2 years




Electives — 11" Grad

World LANGUAGES
Span 1A/B

Span Heritage Spkrs 1
Span Heritage Spkrs 2
Span 2A/B

Span 3A/B

Span 3A/B Honors
Spanish 4A/B

AP Span Lang A/B

MATH

Calculus 1A/B
AP Calculus 1A/B
AP Calculus 1B/C
AP PreCal 1A/1B

FINE ARTS
Beg/Adv Perc

e

916001/2
916011/2
916013/4
916003/4
916005/6
926005/6
916007/8
936007/8

913513/4
933513/4
933515/6
933511/2

915135/6

Concert Band 1A/B(11-12)915103/4
Baritone Choir 1A/B(boys) 915203/4

Treble Choir 1A/B(girls)
Visual Arts 1A/B

Visual Arts 2A/B
Graphic Design 1A/B
Ceramics 1A/B
Ceramics 2A/B
Ceramics 3A/B*

Art & History of Floral
Furniture Design 1A/B?
Video Production 1A/B

SOCIAL SCIENCE
Psych 1A/B

AP Psych A/B

AP Human Geography
AP World History

AP European History

AVID
AVID 11

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PE (10-12t")*
Weightlifting*

Yoga

March Band (7" period)*
JROTC Air Science 1A/B*
JROTC Air Science 2A/B*

SPECIAL EDUCATION
Astronomy Basic*
Oceanography Basic*

2 Check the NHS website after Spring Break for updated information on the Honors Language Arts Summer Assighment.

915207/8
915001/2
915003/4
918100CT/1CT
915025/6
915027/8
915029/30
919518CT/9CT
918202CT/3CT
918120CT/1CT

919104/5
939104/5
939113/4
932001/2
932003/4

919015/6

917002/3

917002L/917003L

917002Y/3Y
917038
917008/9
917010/1

954505/6
954503/4

AGRICULTURE

(Requires FFA Membership and signed teacher permission
form required for non-Agriculture students.)

Adv Floral 2A/B*
Mechanics 1A/B?
Mechanics 2A/B*
Construction 3A/B*
Horticulture 1A/B*!
Landscape Design 2A/B”
Ag Leadership 1A/B*

CTE
Wood 1A/1B*

Adv Cabinetry Design*
Manu & Proto 1A/1B

Design Manu Tech 1A/B*
Design Manu Tech 2A/B*
Sports Medicine 1A/B?
Sports Medicine 2A/B™
Graphic Design 2A/B*
Digital Imaging A/B*

Adv Graphic Arts a/B*
TV Production

Teachers of Tomorrow 1
Teachers of Tomorrow 2
Youth Apprenticeship

MISCELLANEOUS
Health*

Health Online*

Health Essn*

JROTC Air Science 3A/B*
Marching Aux Unit B

919520CT/1CT
919500CT/1CT
919502CT/3CT
919504CT/5CT
919526CT/7CT
919528CT/9CT
919522CT/3CT

918200CT/1CT
918204CT/5CT
918908CT/9CT (semester or
year-long)

918904CT/5CT
918906CT/7CT
919311CT/2CT
919313CT/4CT
918102CT/3CT
918116CT/7CT
918104CT/5CT

XXXXXX/X

XXXXXX/X

XXXXXX/X

XXXXXX/X

917501
997501
967501
919163/4
919206

COURSES REQUIRING FORM OR TEACHER APPROVAL

Madrigals 1A/B
Intermediate Choir

Adv Treble Choir

Jazz Ensemble 2A/B
Sports Med Lab 1A/B
Yearbook Publication A/B
ASB

Link Crew

Unity 1A/1B
Renaissance

School Service*

Teacher Assistant*®

Excel Basic Acad Support
Jobs 1A/B*

Work Exp 1A/B*

915209/10

915213/4 (0 Period)

916201/2

915129/30 (0 Period)
919317CT/8CT (7" period only)
919087/8

919031/2

919027/8

919023/4

919025/6

919043/4 (form required)
919041/2 (form required)
959194 (SPED students only)
969196/7 (SPED students only)
919051/2 (form required)

* All courses marked with an asterisk are not CSU/UC a-g approved courses.
1 This course articulates to a California community college. Consult with the course teacher for more information.
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