Select 1 course in each of the six subject areas listed below.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LANGUAGE ARTS		OCIAL SCIENCE	
1)	911005/6 Language Arts 3A/B	2) 912005/6 US Hi	story 1A/B
	931007JR/8JR AP Lit & Comp A/B ²	932005/6 AP U	-
		33236376 74 84	5 motor y 1, y B
		REOLURES 2.5+ ana ana	"C"+ in current SS Course:
		902005/6 01111	e USH 1A/B & take Elective:
	FOR CURRENT SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS ONLY:		se # / Course Name
	9511005/6 Language Arts 3A/B Basic*	cours	
	9611005/6 Language Arts 3A/B Essn*		EDUCATION STUDENTS ONLY:
		952005/6 US Hi	story 1A/B Basic*
		962005/6 Us Hi	story 1A/B Essn*
MATHE	MATICS	CIENCE	
3)	All students are recommended to take a 4-year math	4) All students are recomm	nended to take a 3-year NGSS
-	sequence. IM1>IM2>IM3>MRWC/PreCal/Stats/Fin Alg	science sequence. Bio>	Chem>Physics or
	913013/4U Integrated Math 1A/B	Bio>Natural Sci>Chem.	
			ista 1 A /D
	913519/20 Integrated Math 2A/B	914507/8 Chem	
	913521/2 Integrated Math 3A/B		Chem & Agrisci 1A/B (FFA)
	923521/2 Integrated Math 3A/B Enhanced	924507/8 Hono	rs Chemistry 1A/B
	913527/8 MRWC 1A/B	934507/8 AP Cł	nemistry 1A/B
	913511/2 PreCal 1A/B	914509/10 Phy	
	933511/2 AP PreCal 1A/1B	934509/10 AP F	
			-
	913513/4 Calculus 1A/B	934511/2 AP Pl	-
	933513/4 AP Calculus 1A/B AB	914520/1 Envir	
	913509/10 Statistics 1A/B	934520/1 AP Er	viro Science 1A/B
	933509/10 AP Statistics 1A/B	934001/2 AP Bi	ology 1A/B
	,		Vet Science 1A/B ¹ (FFA)
	FOR CURRENT SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS ONLY:		Adv Sustainable Ag (Hnrs - FFA)
		92955501/001	Auv Sustaillable Ag (HIII's - FFA)
	953523/4 FOIM 2A/2B Basic*		
	963563/4 FOIM 2A/2B Essn*		
FINE ART/CTE/WORLD LANGUAGE <u>OR</u> ELECTIVE		XTRA-CURRICULAR COURSE	
	<u>, ,</u>	ATHLETICS/ASB/CHOIR/BAND/	AVID) OR ELECTIVE
5)			·
	Course # / Course Name from 11 th Electives page	6)	
		Course # / Course Nam	e from 11 th Electives page
	Alternate elective choices in rank order:	Alternate elective choic	es in rank order:
	Course # / Course Name from 11 th Electives page	Course # / Course Nam	e from 11 th Electives page
	Course # / Course Name from 11 th Electives page	Course # / Course Nam	e from 11 th Electives page

Are you interested in taking a class through Dual Enrollment from Norco College?

College & Career Ready Indicator Goal:

CTE Pathway Completion

SBAC – Grade 11 ELA & Math with Score 3+

AP Exams Score of 3+ in two AP exams

College Credit - complete 2 courses C- +

a-g Completion

State Seal of Biliteracy

☐ JROTC – complete 2 years



Electives – 11th Grade

World LANGUAGES

World LANGUAGES	
Span 1A/B	916001/2
Span Heritage Spkrs 1	916011/2
Span Heritage Spkrs 2	916013/4
Span 2A/B	916003/4
Span 3A/B	916005/6
Span 3A/B Honors	926005/6
Spanish 4A/B	916007/8
AP Span Lang A/B	936007/8
MATH	
Calculus 1A/B	913513/4
AP Calculus 1A/B	933513/4
AP Calculus 1B/C	933515/6
AP PreCal 1A/1B	933511/2
	555511/2
FINE ARTS	
Beg/Adv Perc	915135/6
Concert Band 1A/B(11-12	
Baritone Choir 1A/B(boys	
	915207/8
Treble Choir 1A/B(girls) Visual Arts 1A/B	915001/2
Visual Arts 2A/B	915003/4
Graphic Design 1A/B	918100CT/1CT
Ceramics 1A/B	915025/6
Ceramics 2A/B	915027/8
Ceramics 3A/B*	915029/30
Art & History of Floral	919518CT/9CT
Furniture Design 1A/B ¹	918202CT/3CT
Video Production 1A/B	918120CT/1CT
SOCIAL SCIENCE	
Psych 1A/B	919104/5
AP Psych A/B	939104/5
AP Human Geography	939113/4
AP World History	932001/2
AP European History	932003/4
A) // D	
AVID	010015/6
AVID 11	919015/6
PHYSICAL EDUCATION PE (10-12 th)*	917002/3
Weightlifting*	917002L/917003L
Yoga March Band (7 th pariod)*	917002Y/3Y
March Band (7 th period)*	
JROTC Air Science 1A/B*	
JROTC Air Science 2A/B*	917010/1
SPECIAL EDUCATION	
Astronomy Basic*	954505/6
Astronomy basic	

Oceanography Basic*

954503/4

AGRICULTURE

(Requires FFA Membership and signed teacher permission form required for non-Aariculture students.)

form required for non-Agriculture students			
Adv Floral 2A/B*	919520CT/1CT		
Mechanics 1A/B ¹	919500CT/1CT		
Mechanics 2A/B*	919502CT/3CT		
Construction 3A/B*	919504CT/5CT		
Horticulture 1A/B*1	919526CT/7CT		
Landscape Design 2A/B [*]	919528CT/9CT		
Ag Leadership 1A/B*	919522CT/3CT		

<u>CTE</u>

Wood 1A/1B* Adv Cabinetry Design* Manu & Proto 1A/1B 918200CT/1CT 918204CT/5CT 918908CT/9CT (semester or

year-long)

Design Manu Tech 1A/B*	918904CT/5CT
Design Manu Tech 2A/B*	918906CT/7CT
Sports Medicine 1A/B ¹	919311CT/2CT
Sports Medicine 2A/B ^{*1}	919313CT/4CT
Graphic Design 2A/B*	918102CT/3CT
Digital Imaging A/B*	918116CT/7CT
Adv Graphic Arts a/B*	918104CT/5CT
TV Production	XXXXXX/X
Teachers of Tomorrow 1	XXXXXX/X
Teachers of Tomorrow 2	XXXXXX/X
Youth Apprenticeship	XXXXXX/X

MISCELLANEOUS

Health*	917501
Health Online*	997501
Health Essn*	967501
JROTC Air Science 3A/B*	919163/4
Marching Aux Unit B	919206

COURSES REQUIRING FORM OR TEACHER APPROVAL

Madrigals 1A/B	915209/10
Intermediate Choir	915213/4 (0 Period)
Adv Treble Choir	916201/2
Jazz Ensemble 2A/B	915129/30 (0 Period)
Sports Med Lab 1A/B	919317CT/8CT (7 th period only)
Yearbook Publication A/B	919087/8
ASB	919031/2
Link Crew	919027/8
Unity 1A/1B	919023/4
Renaissance	919025/6
School Service*	919043/4 (form required)
Teacher Assistant*	919041/2 (form required)
Excel Basic Acad Support	959194 (SPED students only)
Jobs 1A/B*	969196/7 (SPED students only)
Work Exp 1A/B*	919051/2 (form required)

* All courses marked with an asterisk are not CSU/UC a-g approved courses.

¹This course articulates to a California community college. Consult with the course teacher for more information.

² Check the NHS website after Spring Break for updated information on the Honors Language Arts Summer Assignment.